New Jersey Department of Transportation Division of Local Aid And Economic Development Summary of Bids - State Aid

Pro	piect	to Transit Village	uprovements										•		
•				-			Contra	actor Name	Contra	ctor Name	Contrac	ctor Name	Contra	ctor Name	
Municipality _		West Windsor Township						MNC Concrete, LLC		V+K Construction, Inc.		T Fiotakis Construction, LLC		Abhzeen Design, Inc.	
					Engineer's Estimate		Street Address 2 Beach Haven Way City/State/Zip		Street Address 37 Bartha Avenue City/State/Zip		Street Address 197 Central Avenue City/State/Zip		Street Address 34 School Road E City/State/Zip		
County _		Mercer County													
					60 C		Waretown, NJ 08758		Edison, NJ 08817		Edison, NJ 08817		Marlboro, NJ 07746		
Item#	T	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Base Bid				<u> </u>											
1	MOBILIZ	ATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,811.60	\$21,811.60	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
2	BREAKA	AWAY BARRICADE	15	UN	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	
3	TRAFFIC	CONE	30	UN	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$1.25	\$37.50	
4	DRUM		35	UN	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	
5	CONSTR	RUCTION SIGN	160	SF	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$48.00	\$7,680.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	
6	BREAKA	AWAY SIGN POST, TRAFFIC CONTROL	14	UN	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$290.00	\$4,060.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	
7	TEMPOR	RARY PAVEMENT MARKERS	25	UN	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	
8	UNIFOR	M TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER (NOT NJDOT ITEM)	125	Hr	\$135.00	\$16,875.00	\$135.00	\$16,875.00	\$135.00	\$16,875.00	\$135.00	\$16,875.00	\$135.00	\$16,875.00	
9	SAWCU'	TTING	376	LF	\$1.50	\$564.00	\$1.00	\$376.00	\$5.00	\$1,880.00	\$15.00	\$5,640.00	\$25.00	\$9,400.00	
10	POLYME	ERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	376	LF	\$4.00	\$1,504.00	\$1.00	\$376.00	\$6.00	\$2,256.00	\$15.00	\$5,640.00	\$6.25	\$2,350.00	
11	EXCAVA	TION (UNCLASSIFIED) (IWD)	80	CY	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	
12	HMA MIL	LLING, 2"	140	SY	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$62.50	\$8,750.00	
13	HMA RE	PAIR (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	140	SY	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$63.00	\$8,820.00	\$180.00	\$25,200.00	\$62.50	\$8,750.00	
14	HMA 9.5	M64 SURFACE COURSE	17	TON	\$130.00	\$2,210.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$225.00	\$3,825.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$375.00	\$6,375.00	
15	RETAINI	NG WALL, CAST IN PLACE, LOCATION NO. 1	145	SF	\$155.00	\$22,475.00	\$200.00	\$29,000.00	\$180.00	\$26,100.00	\$200.00	\$29,000.00	\$312.50	\$45,312.50	
16	CONCR	ETE SIDEWALK, 4 THICK	420	SY	\$235.00	\$98,700.00	\$125.00	\$52,500.00	\$108.00	\$45,360.00	\$150.00	\$63,000.00	\$187.50	\$78,750.00	
17	CONCR	ETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6 THICK	17	SY	\$245.00	\$4,165.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$144.00	\$2,448.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	
18		GRADED AGGREGATE, VARIABLE THICKNESS (IWD)	50	CY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$312.50	\$15,625.00	
19	6X8"X18	" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	480	LF	\$35.00	\$16,800.00	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$34.00	\$16,320.00	\$70.00	\$33,600.00	\$50,00	\$24,000.00	
20	DETECT	ABLE WARNING SURFACE	3	SY	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	
21	REGULA	ATORY AND WARNING SIGN	16	SF	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	
22		WAY SUPPORT, STEEL U POST AND HARDWARE	5	UN	\$75.00	\$375,00	\$100.00	\$500,00	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	
23		STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24 WHITE	73	LF	\$8.00	\$584.00	\$1.00	\$73.00	\$17.00	\$1,241.00	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$62.50	\$4,562.50	
24		STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4 YELLOW	688	LF	\$1.50	\$1,032.00	\$1.00	\$688.00	\$3.00	\$2,064.00	\$10.00	\$6,880.00	\$12.50	\$8,600.00	
25	TRAFFIC	MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE STOP	20.8	SF ·	\$20.00	\$416.00	\$1.00	\$20.80	- \$18.00	\$374.40	\$30.00	\$624.00	\$12.50	\$260.00	
26		POWERED LIGHT SYSTEM (COMPLETE)	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	
27	RELOCA	ATE EXISTING MAILBOX	1	UN	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	
28	TREE PROTECTION		40	LF	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$312.50	\$12,500.00	
29		L SPREADING, 5 THICK (IWD)	100	SY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$62.50	\$6,250.00	
30		ZING AND SEED, TYPE M (IWD)	100	SY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$62.50	\$6,250.00	
31	STRAW	MULCHING (IWD)	100	SY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$62.50	\$6,250.00	
		Total		L	L	\$310,905.00		\$247,128.80		\$296,020,00		\$339,949,00		\$409,222.50	
		AMOUNT BID (if mathematically different)		Г					\$293,000.00		\$341 ,2 09.00	Т			
			<u> </u>	·	L					,					

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on Wednesday, July 29, 2022.

John B. Taylor III NJ PE Lic. No. 24GE04698700